



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 1936 of 2026

Arun Kumar And 4 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Anand Pati Tiwari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file a supplementary affidavit annexing the statement of the victim recorded by the learned Magistrate prior to submitting of charge sheet.

Put up on 10.06.2026 as a fresh.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

May 12, 2026

MAA/-

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.)